
Western Branch
Team Lead: Kate Van Tol Kathryn.vantol@ncdps.gov

Area 11: David Vaughan david.vaughan@ncdps.gov

Area 12: Charmaine George charmaine.george@ncdps.gov

Area 13: Andy Andrews Andy.Andrews@ncdps.gov

Area 14: Brett Boykin‐Roach Brett.boykin‐roach@ncdps.gov

Area 15: Tara Fikes tara.fikes@ncdps.gov

Grants Managers

Central Branch
Team Lead: David Gale david.gale@ncdps.gov

Area 6: Lance Sanders Lance.Sanders@ncdps.gov

Area 7: Jimalion Perry jimalion.perry@ncdps.gov

Area 8: Shonda Corbett Shonda.Corbett@ncdps.gov

Area 9: Eric Jefferson eric.jefferson@ncdps.gov

Area 10: Melvin Williams melvin.williams@ncdps.gov

Grants Managers

Eastern Branch
Team Lead: Brian Snell Brian.Snell@ncdps.gov

Area 1: Barrett Cain barrett.cain@ncdps.gov

Area 2: Debra Medina debra.medina@ncdps.gov

Area 3: Jeff Welker jeffrey.welker@ncdps.gov

Area 4: Barbara Johnson Barbara.Johnson@ncdps.gov

Area 5: Clarissa Moore clarissa.moore@ncdps.gov

Grants Managers

NCEM Recovery Chief 
Todd Wright

COVID‐19 Operations Leader 
Mary Glasscock

State Agencies: 
Willie Mae Cox williemae.cox@ncdps.gov
Diedre Alford deidre.alford@ncdps.gov

Health Care Organizations: 
Tim Barnett tim.barnett@ncdps.gov

NC Division of Emergency Management
COVID‐19 Public Assistance Field Operations
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NC Division of Emergency Management
COVID‐19 Public Assistance Field Operations

Management

Recovery Chief - Todd Wright
919-215-1672 (Cell)
todd.wright@ncdps.gov

Deputy Recovery Chief
Dorothy (“Dot”) Henderson Bell
919-818-9355
dorothy.henderson@ncdps.gov

NC Branch PA Team Leads

Western - Kate Van Tol
984-218-3559 (Cell)
kathryn.vantol@ncdps.gov

Central – David Gale
984-365-3665 (Cell)
david.gale@ncdps.gov

Eastern – Brian Snell
984-297-5659 (Cell)
brian.snell@ncdps.gov

Western Central Eastern
David Vaughan
984-297-5660

david.vaughan@ncdps.gov

Lance Sanders
984-302-0934

lance.sanders@ncdps.gov

Barrett Cain
984-222-9995

barrett.cain@ncdps.gov

Charmaine George
984-232-1460

Charmaine.george@ncdps.gov

Jimalion Perry
984-500-6752

Jimalion.perry@ncdps.gov

Debra Medina
984-218-2084

debra.medina@ncdps.gov

Andy Andrews
984-297-5642

andy.Andrews@ncdps.gov

Shonda Corbett
984-218-3385

Shonda.corbett@ncdps.gov

Jeff Welker
984-222-4159

jeffrey.welker@ncdps.gov

Brett Boykin-Roach
984-302-0650

brett.boykin-roach@ncdps.gov

Eric Jefferson
984-233-3124

eric.Jefferson@cndps.gov

Barbara Johnson
919-812-1554

Johnson.Barbara@ncdps.gov

Tara Fikes
984-222-5188

tara.fikes@ncdps.gov

Melvin Williams
984-233-3237

melvin.williams@ncdps.gov

Clarissa Moore
984-220-2226

clarissa.moore@ncdps.gov

Health Care Organizations/Hospitals Lead – Tim Barnett 
919-817-7491 or tim.barnett@ncdps.govCOVID-19 State Ops Lead - Mary Glasscock

919-306-8188
mary.glasscock@ncdps.gov

State Agencies: 
Willie Mae Cox williemae.cox@ncdps.gov
Diedre Alford deidre.alford@ncdps.gov

Universities/Community Colleges Lead – Brian Snell
984-297-5659 or brian.snell@ncdps.gov


